                                                              V1.0
Audio Microphone Series
Model: CAMMIC3.5
Line level microphone with 3.5mm jack for use with IP
Cameras
1
User Manual
CAMMIC3.5
Introduction
CAMMIC3.5 is a line level microphone designed to connect directly to IP cameras with a sensitivity of -
65dB.
Features
 Records audio for a CCTV camera.
 Supports sensitivity at -65dB.
 Includes an 18” DC jack/audio cable.
Installation View
NOTE:  Since the CAMMIC3.5 is a high-sensitivity microphone, it should be installed at least 15’ away
from any speakers to avoid audio reverberation.
2
User Manual
CAMMIC3.5
Specifications
ITEM NO. CAMMIC3.5
Support
Sensitivity -65dB (±3dB@ 1 KHz)
Frequency Response 30Hz to 16KHz
Ports & Interfaces
Audio Output 1 x RCA Female Jack (2.2KΩ, 2V p-p)
Power Interface 1 x DC Plug
Power
Power Supply DC 12V (±0.5V)
Power Consumption 10 mA
Ambient Temperature
Operation 14 to 113°F (-10 to 45℃)
Storage -22 to 140°F (-30 to 60℃)
Humidity Up to 95%
Physical Characteristics
Dimensions 2 x 0.6 x 0.6” (50 x 14 x 14mm) & 18” (450mm) Cable
Weight 0.08 Lbs (35g)
Speco Technologies is constantly developing and improving products.
We reserve the right to modify product design and specifications without notice and without incurring any obligation.
Speco Technologies  .  200 New Highway  .  Amityville  .  NY  .  11701  .  www.specotech.com
Rev. 11/1//22